PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Level Services Limited	01/08/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyrolese (313) Limited		
Street Address:	66 Lincoln's Inn Fields		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WC2A 3LH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Type Number	
Patent Number:		5711203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 420-2200

Email: SoffenS@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M0025.0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Soffen

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tyrolese#page1.tif

source=Tyrolese#page2.tif

source=Tyrolese#page3.tif

source=Tyrolese#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0894 0F \$40.00 5711205

501114117

B

DATED 8 January 1993 6

LEVEL SERVICES LIMITED

- and - .

TYROLESE (313) LIMITED

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

(of intellectual property)

FARRER & CO 66 Lincoln's Inn Fields London WC2A 3LH

PATENT

REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0895



8th day of January THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the

BETWEEN

- (1) **LEVEL SERVICES LIMITED** a company (no 2988464) whose registered office is at Brentmead House, Britannia Road, London N1 9RU ("the Assignor") and
- (2) TYROLESE (313) LIMITED a company (no 3036771) whose registered office is at 66 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London WC2A 3LH ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

- (A) By an assignment of even date herewith P L Parsons & Co Limited (in administrative receivership) assigned the Intellectual Property (defined below) to the Assignor.
- The Assignor now wishes to assign the Intellectual Property to the Assignee upon the terms **(B)** and conditions set out below.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. **Definitions**

In this Assignment the following expressions shall have the following meanings:

"the Intellectual Property"

all the intellectual property which was the subject of the

Purchase Agreement (and as was so defined therein),

including the property specified in the Schedule hereto;

"Purchase Agreement"

an agreement dated 18 April 1995 and made between P

L Parsons & Co Limited (in administrative

receivership) and the Assignor.

PATENT

REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0896

B

2. Assignment

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Intellectual Property absolutely and with limited title guarantee together with all the Assignor's rights and interests, including any accrued causes of action, in respect thereof, for the full term or terms for which all such rights may subsist.

3. Further Assistance

The Assignor shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be necessary to confirm the Assignee's title to the Intellectual Property and to enable the Assignee to become registered or recorded as the proprietor of any part of the Intellectual Property in respect of which such registration or record is necessary.

4. Law

This Deed shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales and both parties agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

5. Certificate of Nil Consideration

It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected falls within Category L of the Schedule to the Stamp Duty (Exempt Instruments) Regulations 1987 (S.I. 1987 No 516).

<u>IN WITNESS</u> whereof the parties have executed this instrument as a deed on the date first above written

THE SCHEDULE

The Intellectual Property

All intellectual property rights subsisting in an invention which consists of a platform system for providing staging, including such rights as are afforded by the following:

US Patent No 4,813,201 dated 21 March 1989

PATENT

REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0897



Canadian Patent No 1,306,335 dated 18 August 1992

UK Patent Application pending, No 9225460.6 filed on 4 December 1992

Copyright and Design right in the drawings for the invention.

SIGNED as a DEED by LEVEL SERVICES LIMITED acting by a director and a director/secretary

Mfasomon)

SIGNED as a DEED by TYROLESE (313) LIMITED acting by a director and a director/ secretary Ranontanions By Barre

3